



December 3, 2024

**AWARD NOTICE
BL114-24**

Lakeview Road at Pharrs Road/Hillside Drive intersection and Pedestrian Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on October 24, 2024 for BL114-24, Lakeview Road at Pharrs Road/Hillside Drive intersection and Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to CMC, Inc. in the amount of \$2,653,405.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Michael Milstein

Michael Milstein
Purchasing Associate II

MM/km

Enclosure

Lakeview Road at Pharrs Road/Hillside Drive Intersection and Pedestrian Improvement Project

Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Backbone Infrastructure, LLC (L)		CMC, Inc. (L)		E. R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	10 MO	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$16.25	\$162.50	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$726.00	\$7,260.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO. M-1357-01	1 LS	\$61,450.00	\$61,450.00	\$78,162.19	\$78,162.19	\$87,400.00	\$87,400.00	\$115,250.00	\$115,250.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1546-01	1 LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$117,243.29	\$117,243.29	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00
4	EROSION CONTROL, PROJECT NO. M-1357-01	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,986.60	\$17,986.60	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	EROSION CONTROL, PROJECT NO. F-1546-01	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$26,979.90	\$26,979.90	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CHECK DAM	29 EA	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$532.00	\$15,428.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$19.00	\$551.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00
7	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	22 EA	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$562.00	\$12,364.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$454.00	\$9,988.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00
8	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	4,427 LF	\$3.50	\$15,494.50	\$3.25	\$14,387.75	\$8.25	\$36,522.75	\$3.50	\$15,494.50	\$3.20	\$14,166.40	\$2.85	\$12,616.95
9	FOUND BKILL MATL, TP II	200 CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$149.00	\$29,800.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$111.00	\$22,200.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00
10	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO. M-1357-01	1 LS	\$542,094.27	\$542,094.27	\$238,242.40	\$238,242.40	\$422,300.00	\$422,300.00	\$492,858.60	\$492,858.60	\$648,000.00	\$648,000.00	\$792,487.71	\$792,487.71
11	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO. F-1546-01	1 LS	\$362,841.28	\$362,841.28	\$427,137.87	\$427,137.87	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$256,662.00	\$256,662.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$252,055.00	\$252,055.00
12	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO. M-1357-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
13	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO. F-1546-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
14	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	2,062 TN	\$31.00	\$63,922.00	\$33.80	\$69,695.60	\$61.00	\$125,782.00	\$36.00	\$74,232.00	\$51.50	\$106,193.00	\$45.00	\$92,790.00
15	AGGR SURF CRS	200 TN	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$57.25	\$11,450.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
16	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	50 TN	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$312.00	\$15,600.00	\$202.00	\$10,100.00	\$242.00	\$12,100.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
17	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	322 TN	\$164.00	\$52,808.00	\$165.00	\$53,130.00	\$144.00	\$46,368.00	\$166.00	\$53,452.00	\$198.00	\$63,756.00	\$150.00	\$48,300.00
18	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	501 TN	\$136.00	\$68,136.00	\$130.00	\$65,130.00	\$127.00	\$63,627.00	\$138.00	\$69,138.00	\$165.00	\$82,665.00	\$140.00	\$70,140.00
19	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	447 TN	\$131.00	\$58,557.00	\$128.00	\$57,216.00	\$160.00	\$71,520.00	\$133.00	\$59,451.00	\$158.00	\$70,626.00	\$150.00	\$67,050.00
20	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	261 TN	\$136.00	\$35,496.00	\$130.00	\$33,930.00	\$129.00	\$33,669.00	\$138.00	\$36,018.00	\$165.00	\$43,065.00	\$140.00	\$36,540.00
21	TACK COAT	513 GL	\$8.00	\$4,104.00	\$8.00	\$4,104.00	\$3.40	\$1,744.20	\$3.00	\$1,539.00	\$9.70	\$4,976.10	\$8.50	\$4,360.50
22	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	663 SY	\$25.00	\$16,575.00	\$20.00	\$13,260.00	\$15.25	\$10,110.75	\$25.55	\$16,939.65	\$30.50	\$20,221.50	\$32.00	\$21,216.00
23	PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 3 CONC, 10 INCH THK	339 SY	\$160.00	\$54,240.00	\$141.50	\$47,968.50	\$256.00	\$86,784.00	\$170.00	\$57,630.00	\$156.00	\$52,884.00	\$280.00	\$94,920.00
24	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	545 SY	\$58.00	\$31,610.00	\$56.30	\$30,683.50	\$84.50	\$46,052.50	\$55.00	\$29,975.00	\$94.00	\$51,230.00	\$80.00	\$43,600.00
25	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1,919 SY	\$42.00	\$80,598.00	\$43.50	\$83,476.50	\$66.75	\$128,093.25	\$43.50	\$83,476.50	\$57.50	\$110,342.50	\$48.00	\$92,112.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN	265 SY	\$72.00	\$19,080.00	\$66.25	\$17,556.25	\$146.00	\$38,690.00	\$66.00	\$17,490.00	\$119.00	\$31,535.00	\$110.00	\$29,150.00
27	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	127 SY	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$87.50	\$11,125.00	\$203.00	\$25,781.00	\$68.00	\$8,636.00	\$166.00	\$21,082.00	\$105.00	\$13,335.00
28	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	378 SY	\$58.00	\$21,924.00	\$58.50	\$22,113.00	\$90.75	\$34,303.50	\$55.00	\$20,790.00	\$97.00	\$36,666.00	\$84.00	\$31,752.00
29	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	217 LF	\$16.00	\$3,472.00	\$22.50	\$4,882.50	\$31.50	\$6,835.50	\$21.00	\$4,557.00	\$43.50	\$9,439.50	\$18.00	\$3,906.00
30	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	295 LF	\$16.00	\$4,720.00	\$24.50	\$7,227.50	\$32.25	\$9,513.75	\$21.00	\$6,195.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$18.00	\$5,310.00
31	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	3,793 LF	\$24.00	\$91,032.00	\$24.50	\$92,928.50	\$42.00	\$159,306.00	\$24.00	\$91,032.00	\$35.50	\$134,651.50	\$27.50	\$104,307.50
32	SAWED JOINTS IN EXISTING PAVEMENTS, PCC	234 LF	\$3.50	\$819.00	\$2.00	\$468.00	\$11.50	\$2,691.00	\$3.00	\$702.00	\$7.10	\$1,661.40	\$4.50	\$1,053.00
33	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDE	607 LF	\$5.00	\$3,035.00	\$5.00	\$3,035.00	\$10.75	\$6,525.25	\$5.05	\$3,065.35	\$6.10	\$3,702.70	\$9.50	\$5,766.50
34	CLASS B CONCRETE, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	90 CY	\$260.00	\$23,400.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$453.00	\$40,770.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$456.00	\$41,040.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
35	GUARDRAIL, TYPE W	205 LF	\$26.50	\$5,432.50	\$27.00	\$5,535.00	\$30.00	\$6,150.00	\$27.00	\$5,535.00	\$32.00	\$6,560.00	\$26.50	\$5,432.50
36	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	2 EA	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$4,420.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
37	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY ABSORBING	2 EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,275.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,870.00	\$7,740.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
38	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	150 LF	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.20	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.90	\$285.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
39	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO. M-1357-01	1 LS	\$47,550.00	\$47,550.00	\$27,526.78	\$27,526.78	\$84,600.00	\$84,600.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$94,300.00	\$94,300.00	\$38,249.00	\$38,249.00
40	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO. F-1546-01	1 LS	\$42,550.00	\$42,550.00	\$41,290.17	\$41,290.17	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$97,200.00	\$97,200.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
41	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	215 SY	\$3.50	\$752.50	\$7.50	\$1,612.50	\$14.50	\$3,117.50	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.40	\$1,376.00	\$5.76	\$1,238.40
42	CLASS AA CONCRETE	40 CY	\$2,287.00	\$91,480.00	\$2,275.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$104,800.00	\$2,280.00	\$91,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
43	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	4 CY	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$566.00	\$2,264.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$7,480.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
44	BAR REINF STEEL	3,900 LB	\$1.25	\$4,875.00	\$3.50	\$13,650.00	\$1.45	\$5,655.00	\$3.75	\$14,625.00	\$1.80	\$7,020.00	\$2.50	\$9,750.00
45	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
46	FLARED END SECTION, 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
47	FLARED END SECTION, 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
48	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	2,017 LF	\$65.00	\$131,105.00	\$65.50	\$132,113.50	\$107.00	\$215,819.00	\$82.00	\$165,394.00	\$135.00	\$272,295.00	\$68.00	\$137,156.00
49	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, CLASS III	313 LF	\$82.00	\$25,666.00	\$84.30	\$26,385.90	\$152.00	\$47,576.00	\$104.00	\$32,552.00	\$153.00	\$47,889.00	\$105.00	\$32,865.00
50	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, CLASS III	60 LF	\$106.00	\$6,360.00	\$107.50	\$6,450.00	\$269.00	\$16,140.00	\$128.00	\$7,680.00	\$216.00	\$12,960.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00
51	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	200 LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
52	FLOWABLE FILL	10 CY	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$405.00	\$4,050.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$492.00	\$4,920.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
53	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	14 SY	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$81.00	\$1,134.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$123.00	\$1,722.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
54	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	34 SY	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$79.15	\$2,691.10	\$62.75	\$2,133.50	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$69.50	\$2,363.00	\$64.00	\$2,176.00

Lakeview Road at Pharrs Road/Hillside Drive Intersection and Pedestrian Improvement Project
 Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Backbone Infrastructure, LLC (L)		CMC, Inc. (L)		E. R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
55	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	48 SY	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$5.45	\$261.60	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$19.50	\$936.00	\$3.50	\$168.00
56	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
57	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	13 EA	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,830.00	\$62,790.00	\$6,310.00	\$82,030.00	\$6,600.00	\$85,800.00	\$7,770.00	\$101,010.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
58	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	7 LF	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$284.00	\$1,988.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$927.00	\$6,489.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
59	DROP INLET, GP 1	10 EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,840.00	\$68,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,070.00	\$70,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
60	DROP-INLET, GP 1 ADDL DEPTH	3 LF	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$284.00	\$852.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$927.00	\$2,781.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
61	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	3 EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$9,870.00	\$29,610.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,560.00	\$16,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
62	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	91 SF	\$18.00	\$1,638.00	\$24.75	\$2,252.25	\$42.50	\$3,867.50	\$28.00	\$2,548.00	\$32.00	\$2,912.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00
63	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	156 SF	\$19.00	\$2,964.00	\$23.90	\$3,728.40	\$42.50	\$6,630.00	\$28.00	\$4,368.00	\$32.00	\$4,992.00	\$24.00	\$3,744.00
64	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	346 LF	\$16.00	\$5,536.00	\$11.00	\$3,806.00	\$21.75	\$7,525.50	\$14.00	\$4,844.00	\$16.50	\$5,709.00	\$14.76	\$5,106.96
65	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	47 LF	\$18.00	\$846.00	\$14.00	\$658.00	\$29.75	\$1,398.25	\$15.00	\$705.00	\$87.50	\$4,112.50	\$14.76	\$693.72
66	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	90 LF	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$26.50	\$2,385.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00	\$37.50	\$3,375.00	\$14.76	\$1,328.40
67	GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT	3 EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$262.50	\$787.50	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
68	HP FLEX POST DELINEATOR, TP 2B, 42 IN WHITE	6 EA	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$373.00	\$2,238.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$159.00	\$954.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
69	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15	3 EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$181.00	\$543.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
70	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	118 SY	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$8.75	\$1,032.50	\$7.55	\$890.90	\$9.10	\$1,073.80	\$6.00	\$708.00
71	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	18 LF	\$6.85	\$105.30	\$8.50	\$153.00	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$14.50	\$261.00	\$5.85	\$105.30
72	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	724 LF	\$2.50	\$1,810.00	\$2.50	\$1,810.00	\$4.65	\$3,366.60	\$3.00	\$2,172.00	\$4.80	\$3,475.20	\$2.50	\$1,810.00
73	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	84 GLF	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$5.80	\$487.20	\$5.25	\$441.00	\$6.10	\$512.40	\$2.00	\$168.00
74	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1,759 LF	\$1.35	\$2,374.65	\$1.85	\$3,254.15	\$1.75	\$3,078.25	\$1.50	\$2,638.50	\$1.80	\$3,166.20	\$1.35	\$2,374.65
75	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1,104 LF	\$1.50	\$1,656.00	\$1.85	\$2,042.40	\$1.75	\$1,932.00	\$1.50	\$1,656.00	\$1.80	\$1,987.20	\$1.50	\$1,656.00
76	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, 2, 3	22 EA	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$4.50	\$99.00	\$8.75	\$192.50	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$9.10	\$200.20	\$6.00	\$132.00
77	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5 EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$512.00	\$2,560.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
78	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,070.00	\$6,140.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,230.00	\$6,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
79	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 3/4 IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	8 EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,210.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,670.00	\$13,360.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00
80	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS TO GRADE - 1 VERTICAL FT. OR LESS, PAVEMENT	3 EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
81	FIRE HYDRANT	2 EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$8,550.00	\$17,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
82	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$987.00	\$1,974.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
83	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION - 24 IN DIAMETER	120 LF	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$357.00	\$42,840.00	\$275.50	\$33,060.00	\$376.00	\$45,120.00	\$450.00	\$54,000.00
84	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION	6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$18,420.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00	\$3,230.00	\$19,380.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
85	3/4 IN - 1 IN EXTRA LONG SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION > 5 LANES	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,890.00	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
86	GATE VALVES - 8 IN	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
87	GATE VALVES - 10 IN	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
88	GATE VALVES - 12 IN	2 EA	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,790.00	\$15,580.00	\$9,550.00	\$19,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
89	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 8 IN DIAMETER	17 LF	\$145.00	\$2,465.00	\$145.00	\$2,465.00	\$254.00	\$4,318.00	\$145.50	\$2,473.50	\$267.00	\$4,539.00	\$115.00	\$1,955.00
90	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 12 IN DIAMETER	2,720 LF	\$130.00	\$353,600.00	\$123.00	\$334,560.00	\$223.00	\$606,560.00	\$131.10	\$356,592.00	\$235.00	\$639,200.00	\$125.00	\$340,000.00
91	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	3 EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$987.00	\$2,961.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
92	FIRE HYDRANT	5 EA	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$53,000.00	\$8,510.00	\$42,550.00	\$11,100.00	\$55,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
93	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE - CLASS A	5 CY	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
94	TAPPING SLEEVES AND VALVES - 12 IN x 10 IN	2 EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$29,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
95	PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS (DWR)	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL			\$2,836,777.00	\$2,836,777.00	\$2,653,405.00	\$2,653,405.00	\$3,370,987.85	\$3,370,987.85	\$2,838,308.50	\$2,838,308.50	\$4,287,986.10	\$4,287,986.10	\$3,199,510.09	\$3,199,510.09

Recommended Vendor:
 CMC, Inc.
 Attn: Chandresh Gajera
 269 Twickenham Trace
 Suwanee, GA 30024
 Phone: 678-557-8983
cgajera@cmcincus.com